The carrying amount of the financial liabilities designated at fair value of the Group as at 30 June 2017 was RM32,000 (31 December 2016:

RM62,000) lower than the contractual amount at maturity. The fair value changes of the financial liabilities that are attributable to the changes in own

credit risk are not significant.

55

PART A - EXPLANATORY NOTES (CONTINUED)

A26. CREDIT TRANSACTIONS AND EXPOSURES WITH CONNECTED PARTIES

 30 June 2017  31 Dec 2016  30 June 2017  31 Dec 2016

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Outstanding credit exposures with connected parties   12,862,957   14,976,234   10,963,596   13,024,576

Percentage of outstanding credit exposures to

   connected parties as a proportion of total

   credit exposures 3.3% 3.9% 3.4% 4.2%

Percentage of outstanding credit exposures with

   connected parties which is impaired

   or in default 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

The Group The Bank

56

PART A - EXPLANATORY NOTES (CONTINUED)

A27. CHANGE IN COMPARATIVES

Note

 As previously

reported  Adjustment

 As

restated

 RM'000  RM000  RM'000

Derivative financial instruments (Principal Amount) A21(i)

Trading derivatives

Foreign exchange derivatives

Currency options 20,993,677   (5,399,710)   15,593,967

Interest rate derivatives

Interest rate swaps 355,695,031   81,387,949   437,082,980

Hedging derivatives

Interest rate swaps 30,848,391   (5,390,967)   25,457,424

Commitments and contingencies A21(ii) 794,583,414   70,597,272   865,180,686

 As previously

reported  Adjustment

 As

restated

 RM'000  RM000  RM'000

Derivative financial instruments (Principal Amount) A21(i)

Trading derivatives

Foreign exchange derivatives

Currency options 20,707,509   (5,399,710)   15,307,799

Interest rate derivatives

Interest rate swaps 259,618,107   81,387,949   341,006,056

Hedging derivatives

Interest rate swaps 34,685,229   (5,390,967)   29,294,262

Commitments and contingencies A21(ii) 563,099,015   70,597,272   633,696,287

Bank

Principal Amount

Certain comparatives were restated to adjust the principal amount of derivative financial instruments. There was no impact to the financial

performance and position for the financial year ended 31 December 2016.

Group

Principal Amount

57

Part B

B1. GROUP PERFORMANCE REVIEW

B2. PROSPECTS FOR THE CURRENT FINANCIAL YEAR

o/s

B3. COMPUTATION OF EARNINGS PER SHARE (EPS)

a) Basic EPS

Group

30 June 2017 30 June 2016 30 June 2017 30 June 2016

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Net profit for the financial period after non-controlling interests (RM '000) 944,927   821,747   2,051,228   1,684,896